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Shri Rem Asrey s fpplicant.
Skri Ashok Agarwal cone Counsel for the applicant,
V/s.

Northerna Railway eess  Hespondent.

Shri P.S. Mehandru soes Counsel for the respondent.
— . 0 : - !

CURAli: Hon'ble Mr. P.C. Jain, Member (A). .

e Hon'ble Mr. J.P. Sharma, Member (J).

1. whether Reporters of loczl papers may be
allowed o see the judgement?\zq-‘ '

2. To be referred toc the Reporter or not? zya.

3. Whether their lordships wish to see the fair
copy of the judgement? Ne.

4. Whether it needs to be circulated to other

'~ Benaches of the Tribunal? a,
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. , . DATE OF DECIS ICN: NOvemberca »1 990,
Shri Ram ssrey cees Applicant.
Shri Ashok Agarwal cooe Ccunsel for the Applicant,
Vs |
Northern railway " e .nespondent,
Shri P.S., Mehandru cere

Counsel for the Respondent,
i

PY Hon'ble Mr. J.P. Sharma, Member (7).

(Judgement of the Bench delivered by
Hoa'ble Mr. P.C. Jain, Member (A).

JUDGEMZMNT

The applicant, who was cemployed as a Gangman sometime
. L wad G-
in 1985/;986 and ¥ prssesity posted ot Safdarjang Hailway
Shed, Hazrat Nizamuddin Kyillway Stetion, New Delhi, has
filed this application umer Section 19 of the Administrative
Tribunais Act, 1985, on the pleé that his services have been
terminéted by way of refusal of duties since 27.4.,1988,
though no written order of termination of his services
has been issued by the fespondent. He has prayed for
(1) that the sction of the respondent be declared illegal,
invalid and unconstitutional; and (2) that he be deemed to
be in continuous employment and is entitled +o all the
consequenticl benefits., |
2. The facts amd the issues i&volved in this case fall
in a very small compass. The applicant has stated in para
6.B thaf_he ié a perimanent employee. This fact has bzen
admitted in correponding pare of the counter-~afficavit
of thé respondent. -The issue is that, accordlng to the
appiicént, he has not been allowed to perform his duties
while, according to the respondent, the applicant is
absenting from duty unauthorisedly since 28.4.1988, It is

also stated in the counter-affidavit that the applicant

flever reported for duty since 28.4.88 when he deserted
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his dutles unauthorisedly. It is admitted by the responderr
that there is no termination of the service of the
applicant. It is also stated EY the respondent that
the applicant has not availed}%he depertme ntal remedies
in accordance with the provisions of Section 20 of the
Act ibid, Abcording to the applicant, he was called by
Mr. Massie.and Mr. Singh, PWIs of Nizgmuddin Railway
Station on 27.4.1988 in their of fice and he was given a
letter to be handed over to the officials at Tuklazkabad
Failway Station. It is further stated that he wes told
that this letter was in regard to his trénsfer from
Nizemuddin Railway Station to some other place like
Paharganj. He went to Tuklakabad Railway Stationwith the
said letter, but no official was found there and he
accordingly came back to Nizamuddin Rgzilway Station ard
com@lained to the above two officisls that the letter
was not ih connection with his transfer but related to
one Shri Kym Sumer. It is further pleaded that on hearing
this, these two officials became anﬁoyed with him and
started aBﬁsihg him and badly maniandling him.-_He wes also
refused duties since then and whenever he approached them;
these officials started threatening him of dire consequences
It 1s also stated that since 27.4.1988, he has been regort-
ing for duty on each working day, but he has not been
allowed to mark his zttendance and to perform his usual

duties. In these circumstances, it emounts toc termineticn
of his services., —

3. vle have perused the material on record and have
also heard the learned counsel for the parties. The

- material before us in this case is fer from adequate to

enable us to come to any conclusion whether the conteation

of the applicaent thet he continued to report daily for work
but wes neither allowed to marks attendance nor to perfornp
his duties is correct, or the contention of the respondent
G,
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that the epplicant has been absenting himself unauthorisedl
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is correct. The respondents admit in their counterw
affidavit thet no order of terminaticn of services of the
applicant has been péssed by them. Further, there is
nelther any averment in the counter-affidaevit nor in oral
statement at the bar thet the respondent had issued any
show cause notice to the appl;cant cr initiatedlany
disciplinary procecdings against him for the alleged
unauthorised ebsence from duty. On the other hand, the
applicant has filed two letters dated 3.2.1988 and 17.5.88
(Aﬂnexures 'A' and "B' to the O.A.) from his Advocate

in which apart from referring to the averments in the
epplication,_it is stated that the applicent should he
ellowed to perform his usual duties. admittedly, there

i1s no reply to these two letters. Thessz two letters

which are in the nature of legael qotices, cannot be said,
as has been argued by the learned counsel for the responde ni
to be availment of depertmentsl remedies asvailable to the
applicant under the rules. However the fact remains that
immedictely after 27.4.88, the epplicent did convey to the
Divisional Personnel Gfficer and the General Manager,
Northern Raillway, vide Annexures 'A' and B! respectively
that he was not being allowed to perform his duties and

he be allowsd to do so. If it were a case of unauthorised
ebsenace, as stated by the respondent, in all fairaess,

the respondent should have replied to these two letters
and in the public interest also initiated necessary
~discipliﬂary action against him, Ian the abseace of any
such action, it is difficult for us to hold that the
spplicant was deliberatelf absenting himself from his
duties. For determining the ccrrect position on this
account, and for taking appropriate action, a proper in uliry
under the dallway Servsnts (Discipline & .ippoal) uules

would egpzer necessary. In view of what has bocn stated

;
Cen



\1

above, it cennot be taken to be s case of desertion /

N -4 -
abandonment of service.
4. Bven & casusl worker under the employment of
Rallweys 1s accorded temporary status after he puts in
continuous service on the same or similar work for a period
of 120 days under the Ministry of Rjilways (Railway Bogard)
circular No.E(NG)II-77/CL/46, dated 8.6.8L. In this case,
the respondents have admitted that the aspplicent was a
permanent employee. He cannot, therefore, be removed from.
service wifhout taking acticon in accordance with the
Rallway Servéants (Discipline & Apreal) Rules, 1968, Unless
it is done, it would be violation of Article 311 (2) of the
Constitution.

5, In view of the foregoing discussicn, the applicetion

h

is disposed of in terms of the following directions: -

Th

[p]

applicant shall repoirt to his appointing
authority within 15 days of the date c¢f this
order and the respondcnatis shall allow him to
join duty on the post on whiah-he wes appointed
on the conditions hitherto applicgble. Aespond-

ents would bs free to initiate, if they so wish,

months from the date of

O

within a period of fw
the order, appropriste disciplinary action for
the\alleged misconduct of unauthorised absence
from duty in accordance with the rules. Such

proceedings, if initiasted, shall be completed
within a further period of four months. However
the period of ebseace from 27.4.83 / 28.4.88
t1ill the date the applicant rejolas hils gppolnt-
ment, will be regulated 1n accordance with the
orders which may be paésed in the aforesaid
proceedings. H0wever, if the respondeats choose
not to initiate any disciplinery acticn, as

aforesaid, the epplicant-shdll be treated as on
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duty during the aforeseic period and he

shall ke entitled to pay end allowances
for the ebove périod minus what he might
have earned elsewhere during this pericd,

as also to the seniority.

\ .
6. In the facts and circumstances of the co
parties are left to bear their own costs.
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(J.P. SHARNA) (P.C. JAIN)
Member (J) : Member(a)



